ORDER/ADDENDUM

In order to ensure clarity to this office GB No. 683, dated 26.05.2023 and in compliance of order dated 05.07.2023 of Knyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar passed in Execution Petition No. 124/2023 Ex Constable Kashif Hayat is hereby reinstated in service with all back benefits conditionally subject to the outcome of CPLA.

OFFICER,

DISTRICT POLICE

SWAB

OB No 1055Dated 11 - 08.2023

OFFICE OF DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, SWABI.

No <u>5984-87</u>/EC, dated Swabi the 1 1 9 / 2023

Copy of above for information to the:-

- 1. Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Tribunal, Peshawar.
- 2. District Account Officer, Swabi.
- 3. DSP/ legal Swabi.
- 4. DSP/HQrs, Swabi.
- 5. Pay Officer, Swabi.
- 6. Establishment Clerk/OHC.

ORDER

In compliance of the judgment dated 14.07.2022 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar passed in Service Appeal No. 564/2018 and in the light of directions dated 17.04.2023 passed in Execution Petition 120/2023 in above Service Appeal, Ex-FC Kashif Hayat is hereby reinstated in service conditionally and provisionally subject to the outcome of CPLA.

He is allotted Constabulary No. 1095.

683 -OB No Dated 26 .05-2023

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT POLICE OFFICER, SWABI.

No2858-40 EC, dated Swabi the 26 / 5 / 2023

Copy of above for information to the:

1. Inspector General of Police, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar w/r to his office Memo No 4959-60/legal dated 16.10.2019, please.

lice Officer

Swlabi

Distr

- Regional Police Officer Mardan w/r to his Endst: No 13234, dated 22.10.2019, please.
- 3. Registrar, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Service Tribunal, Peshawar for information w/r to order dated 17.04.2023 passed in Execution petition No. 120/2023.
- 4. District Account Officer, Swabi.
- 5. DSP/ Legal, Swabi
- 6. DSP/HQrs, Swabi.
- 7. Pay Officer.
- 8. Establishment Clerk/OHC.
- 9. Official Concerned, with the directions to report in Police Lines Shah Mansoor, Swabi.